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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

CO State Rec: 1:38.13 2018c Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

3A State Rec: 1:48.65 20173 Aspen High School

D Brown, K Quist, E Driscoll, H Freeman

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:44.21

AAC1:46.21

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

EVER1 1:51.28

Gucker, Remi 12 Cook, Alyssa 09

Atkins, Hope 12 Jacobson, Taylor 10

28.19 30.77 25.4226.90

ASPE2 1:52.32

Huggard, Lilly 09 Kinney, Emily 11

Khan-Farooqi, Laila 10 Tehrani, Kayla 10

28.36 31.96 24.8727.13

SALD3 1:52.76

Rhude, Hannah 11 Mishmash, Elise 12

Diesslin, Emma 09 Lengerich, Lily 11

30.28 30.39 25.4626.63

PUCO4 1:54.84

Liberato, Kandi 11 Musso, Brooke 10

Maurello, Anna 12 Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10

28.00 33.51 26.2527.08

BERT5 1:55.00

Dellwardt, Jamie 11 Beard, Arika 12

Keck, Kysa 11 Kasperbauer, Marin 10

28.29 32.67 25.9928.05

LBCO6 1:55.08

Zupancic, Megan 10 Jauch, Emily 12

Johnston, Aimee 11 Morrison, Lily 10

30.06 30.72 26.0628.24

ERIE7 1:55.79

Lillie, Anna 09 Dunn, Anna 09

Irwin, Payten 12 Payne, Kambrie 09

29.39 34.40 26.3425.66

GUNN8 1:55.86

Harris, Ashlynd 11 Cattles, Anna 10

Dominguez, Morgan 11 Riser, Alexandra 11

30.02 31.17 26.2428.43

DEVE9 1:56.04

Smith, Megan 12 Prien, Lauren 09

Pierce, Ayla 10 Livingood, Kati 11

30.39 34.14 24.8826.63

HLFA10 1:56.40

Philipsen, Abigail 09 Zuhoski, Olivia 09

Chapman, Ella 12 Brooker, Sydney 12

27.86 34.26 25.8728.41

B - Final

DISC11 1:58.25

Vijay, Shriya 11 Clayton, Noel 12

Ramesh, Varsha 10 Nolan, Eden 10

30.12 32.50 26.2729.36

GLEN12 1:58.34

Madsen, Amy 10 Hancock, Molly 12

Smith, Kylee 11 Macpherson, Ellie 10

29.61 34.54 27.1927.00

STMA13 1:58.85

Silver, Sydney Fruwirth, Lindsey

Mills, Parke Parsons, Isabela

25.83 33.85 28.0231.15

LAJU14 1:58.92

Dowell, Morgan 09 Gilmore, Ashley

Gaines, Isabel Moreland, Gracie

29.90 35.10 25.9727.95

KENT15 1:59.18

Evans, Natalia 10 Beirne, Shannon 11

Kim, Jolie 11 Wagner, Sophia 12

28.76 35.48 28.0226.92

SUMM16 1:59.40

Laube, Jasmine Nikkel, Molly

Simson, Logan Anderson, Hannah

29.27 34.07 27.0429.02

MANI17 1:59.89

Cirko, Sofia 11 Kuzbek, Isabella 11

Cote', Aidan 10 Gutierrez, Dana 11

31.03 32.37 26.7629.73

NRFD18 2:02.05

Kocher, Maggie 10 Kobak, Gabriela 09

Tryggestad, Kaia 10 Moody, Emilia 11

32.07 32.38 27.2930.31

HOLY19 2:02.50

Hutches, Traeli 12 Schneller, Rylee 11

Marquez, Lali 12 Van Overbeke, Haley 11

33.25 32.55 27.6229.08

CONI20 2:04.02

Wilkins, Megan Vandergriff, Maddy

Debrunner, Elsa Sainz, Emily

28.95 35.64 28.4031.03

 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

CO State Rec: 1:38.13 2018c Fossil Ridge High School

B Stewart, Z Bartel, C Gillilan, K Alons

3A State Rec: 1:48.65 20173 Aspen High School

D Brown, K Quist, E Driscoll, H Freeman

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:44.21

AAC1:46.21

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EVER1 1:51.28 q

Gucker, Remi 12 Cook, Alyssa 09

Atkins, Hope 12 Jacobson, Taylor 10

28.23 30.72 25.1227.21

SALD2 1:52.40 q

Rhude, Hannah 11 Mishmash, Elise 12

Diesslin, Emma 09 Lengerich, Lily 11

31.23 29.02 25.7226.43

ASPE3 1:52.88 q

Huggard, Lilly 09 Kinney, Emily 11

Khan-Farooqi, Laila 10 Tehrani, Kayla 10

29.18 31.70 25.0126.99

PUCO4 1:54.74 q

Liberato, Kandi 11 Musso, Brooke 10

Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10Maurello, Anna 12

28.23 33.14 25.5827.79

LBCO5 1:55.98 q

Zupancic, Megan 10 Jauch, Emily 12

Johnston, Aimee 11 Morrison, Lily 10

29.87 31.17 26.5228.42

BERT6 1:56.10 q

Dellwardt, Jamie 11 Beard, Arika 12

Keck, Kysa 11 Kasperbauer, Marin 10

29.18 32.94 26.0727.91

DEVE7 1:56.64 q

Smith, Megan 12 Prien, Lauren 09

Pierce, Ayla 10 Livingood, Kati 11

30.25 33.85 24.9527.59

ERIE8 1:57.27 q

Lillie, Anna 09 Dunn, Anna 09

Irwin, Payten 12 Payne, Kambrie 09

29.95 34.52 26.8125.99

GUNN9 1:57.38 q

Harris, Ashlynd 11 Cattles, Anna 10

Dominguez, Morgan 11 Riser, Alexandra 11

30.50 31.74 26.2528.89

HLFA10 1:57.49 q

Philipsen, Abigail 09 Zuhoski, Olivia 09

Chapman, Ella 12 Brooker, Sydney 12

28.64 33.91 26.6828.26

DISC11 1:58.24 q

Vijay, Shriya 11 Clayton, Noel 12

Ramesh, Varsha 10 Nolan, Eden 10

30.35 32.61 26.2729.01

GLEN12 1:58.63 q

Madsen, Amy 10 Hancock, Molly 12

Smith, Kylee 11 Macpherson, Ellie 10

29.67 33.75 27.0228.19

KENT13 1:58.81 q

Evans, Natalia 10 Beirne, Shannon 11

Kim, Jolie 11 Wagner, Sophia 12

29.42 35.30 27.6026.49

MANI14 1:59.04 q

Cirko, Sofia 11 Kuzbek, Isabella 11

Cote', Aidan 10 Gutierrez, Dana 11

31.23 31.90 26.5829.33

CONI15 1:59.43 q

Wilkins, Megan Ley, Rachel

Debrunner, Elsa Swegle, Sage

28.85 33.91 26.1430.53

STMA16 2:00.10 q

Silver, Sydney Fruwirth, Lindsey

Mills, Parke Parsons, Isabela

26.26 34.34 28.3331.17

SUMM17 2:00.36 q

Laube, Jasmine Nikkel, Molly

Simson, Logan Anderson, Hannah

29.58 34.15 27.0729.56
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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

LAJU18 2:00.80 q

Dowell, Morgan 09 Gilmore, Ashley

Gaines, Isabel Moreland, Gracie

31.25 35.16 26.1228.27

NRFD19 2:01.21 q

Kocher, Maggie 10 Kobak, Gabriela 09

Tryggestad, Kaia 10 Moody, Emilia 11

32.18 32.29 27.0729.67

HOLY20 2:02.54 q

Hutches, Traeli 12 Schneller, Rylee 11

Marquez, Lali 12 Van Overbeke, Haley 11

33.86 32.75 27.2928.64

STMR21 2:02.72

Cairns, Grace 09 Hughes, Morgan 10

Cairns, Caitlin 12 Rank, Adelle 10

32.35 36.10 29.2425.03

DENN22 2:04.61

Harrison, Katie 10 Gentry, Emma 09

Wentland, Bella 12 Siegel, Tuva 09

32.00 34.60 25.2532.76

VALL23 2:04.85

Mast, Jaelyn Smith, Cora

Rymes, Molly Vilhauer, Rylee

32.40 34.94 27.6429.87

GREN24 2:04.95

Gorter, Lea 12 Handy, Marie 12

Berg, Emma 11 Barmore, Abigail 12

33.09 35.06 26.8129.99

THOJ25 2:05.52

Little, Kate 09 LoJacono, Avery 10

Channell, Hanna 12 George, Megan 12

30.68 38.56 26.4229.86

DELT26 2:05.93

Mininger, Brooklynn 09 Carlson, Jillian 10

Hannegrefs, Madyson 09 Bules, Sarah 12

34.70 31.29 28.6231.32

DURA27 2:07.33

Stottlemyer, Saylor 12 Schmidt, Quinn 11

Knight, Erin 10 Cofman, Acacia 12

32.19 35.38 26.5633.20

SARG28 2:07.96

Lopez, Dominique 11 Lickteig, LeiLani 12

Albert, Skye 11 Sewell, Katherine 10

33.83 36.73 27.0930.31

MOFC29 2:09.52

Jones, Ellina McDiffett, Kelsey

Cooper, Anna Neton, Alexa

33.73 34.54 28.0433.21

PUES30 2:10.27

Bravo, Breanna 12 Zamora, Kyla 10

Genova, Gia 11 Sheppard, Ashley 10

33.33 39.28 28.6629.00

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 1:48.60 20173 Alex Reddington

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.05

AAC1:51.87

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STMASilver, Sydney1 1:52.06

25.36 27.91 29.5829.21

SALD 12Mishmash, Elise2 1:55.53

26.93 29.52 29.2129.87

EVER 12Gucker, Remi3 1:56.61

27.12 29.55 29.6330.31

DENN 09Siegel, Tuva4 1:57.11

26.73 29.64 30.1830.56

GREN 11Ouellette, Alexandria5 1:59.28

27.41 29.99 30.7431.14

ASPE 10Khan-Farooqi, Laila6 1:59.39

27.71 29.86 30.5531.27

GLEN 10Madsen, Amy7 2:00.24

26.89 30.30 31.2431.81

EVER 10Jacobson, Taylor8 2:00.42

27.76 30.39 30.9731.30

GLEN 11Smith, Kylee9 2:00.43

26.99 29.76 32.1331.55

DURA 10Rion, Mckenzie10 2:01.67

26.95 29.78 33.0531.89

B - Final

KENT 12Brooks, Amber11 2:02.23

28.57 31.05 30.6531.96

DISC 09Suhajda, Zoe12 2:02.27

27.54 30.77 31.6132.35

PUES 11Genova, Gia13 2:02.47

28.39 31.05 31.1631.87

EATO 10Bruntz, Alexis14 2:03.78

27.95 30.81 32.5632.46

GUNN 11Strickland, Molly15 2:05.66

28.65 31.18 33.7332.10

LBCO 11Babcock, Carrie16 2:05.84

28.36 31.49 33.0132.98

PUCO 09Jagger, Maggie17 2:06.06

28.01 31.02 33.6333.40

GREN 12Oaster, Peyton18 2:06.91

28.88 31.63 33.4632.94

GLEN 12Diemar, Haley19 2:07.53

29.06 32.41 32.8733.19

SALD 11Bright, Allyna20 2:09.50

30.30 32.47 33.0733.66

 
#2  Women 200 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 1:43.15 2012c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 1:48.60 20173 Alex Reddington

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:50.05

AAC1:51.87

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EVER 12Gucker, Remi1 1:56.84 q

27.57 29.60 29.7829.89

STMASilver, Sydney2 1:56.95 q

26.38 29.32 30.8030.45

SALD 12Mishmash, Elise3 1:57.30 q

27.76 29.98 29.4830.08

GLEN 11Smith, Kylee4 1:59.53 q

26.97 29.47 31.9831.11

ASPE 10Khan-Farooqi, Laila5 1:59.54 q

28.27 30.19 30.4330.65

GREN 11Ouellette, Alexandria*6 1:59.80 q

27.88 30.64 30.1531.13

GLEN 10Madsen, Amy*6 1:59.80 q

27.25 30.07 30.7131.77

DENN 09Siegel, Tuva8 1:59.92 q

27.47 30.48 30.3831.59

EVER 10Jacobson, Taylor9 1:59.98 q

27.84 30.41 30.7131.02

DURA 10Rion, Mckenzie10 2:00.57 q

27.47 29.73 32.1731.20

DISC 09Suhajda, Zoe11 2:01.80 q

27.76 30.22 31.9731.85

PUES 11Genova, Gia12 2:04.48 q

28.51 31.32 32.3132.34

KENT 12Brooks, Amber13 2:04.72 q

28.48 31.84 31.6832.72

EATO 10Bruntz, Alexis14 2:05.73 q

28.37 31.87 32.5132.98

GLEN 12Diemar, Haley15 2:05.96 q

28.82 31.55 32.4433.15

PUCO 09Jagger, Maggie16 2:06.59 q

28.42 31.79 32.9633.42

GUNN 11Strickland, Molly17 2:06.63 q

28.76 30.95 34.5532.37

LBCO 11Babcock, Carrie18 2:07.13 q

28.49 31.63 33.6133.40

SALD 11Bright, Allyna19 2:07.18 q

29.69 31.77 32.1533.57

GREN 12Oaster, Peyton20 2:07.27 q

28.55 31.81 33.3033.61

EVER 11Kelly, Quinn21 2:08.06

28.91 31.98 33.8933.28

SALD 11Rhude, Hannah22 2:09.53

29.03 32.55 33.8734.08

HLFA 11Genzer, Kaitlyn23 2:09.58

28.90 32.45 34.4533.78

DEVE 11Skrzekut, Sammy24 2:10.02

28.88 31.94 35.2933.91
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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#2  Women 200 Yard Free)

HLFA 10Romano, Josephine25 2:11.55

29.68 33.04 34.5234.31

THOJ 12George, Morgan26 2:11.72

29.64 33.22 34.4334.43

PUCO 10Farrer, Alyson27 2:11.84

29.91 33.93 33.4634.54

HLFA 09Norwell, Summer28 2:12.08

29.70 33.66 34.1734.55

CONIDebrunner, Elsa29 2:12.34

30.14 33.78 33.7834.64

DEVE 11Langan, Kayli30 2:12.74

30.06 33.76 34.3234.60

SALD 10Baroni, Lindsey31 2:14.07

30.35 33.70 35.0734.95

BERT 12Roberts, Hannah32 2:14.56

30.03 34.34 34.3335.86

STMAYearsley, Ella33 2:14.63

30.87 35.55 34.3633.85

DISC 09Angus, Emma34 2:14.81

31.08 34.38 34.7234.63

DURA 09Bowman, Abby35 2:15.10

29.62 34.26 35.1636.06

DISC 11Whitmarsh, Taylor36 2:15.32

30.89 33.63 35.9834.82

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 2:05.84 20173 Lauren Fetzko

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:03.02

AAC2:05.03

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KENT 11Kim, Jolie1 2:09.19

28.12 31.59 30.0839.40

BERT 11Dellwardt, Jamie2 2:11.44

28.90 31.14 32.1939.21

ASPE 09Huggard, Lilly3 2:12.21

28.67 31.95 31.8539.74

DURA 11Schmidt, Quinn4 2:13.88

29.56 33.84 31.4739.01

EVER 09Cook, Alyssa5 2:14.65

29.36 34.81 32.1638.32

HLFA 09Philipsen, Abigail6 2:17.50

29.70 32.04 32.1243.64

PUCO 11Liberato, Kandi7 2:17.75

29.27 32.83 32.3843.27

EVER 12Atkins, Hope8 2:17.90

29.94 34.09 31.8342.04

DISC 12Clayton, Noel9 2:19.94

29.57 35.71 33.5741.09

ASPE 11Kinney, Emily10 2:21.75

29.48 37.80 34.0140.46

B - Final

DEVE 10Pierce, Ayla11 2:17.27

28.14 35.99 32.6040.54

LBCO 12Jauch, Emily12 2:20.15

29.55 36.89 34.0839.63

CONILey, Rachel13 2:20.86

30.19 37.00 32.9640.71

EVER 11Gurrieri, Sophia14 2:21.23

29.15 35.54 32.3544.19

EVER 12Evans, Kayleigh15 2:23.54

31.35 35.05 32.8244.32

MANI 11Kuzbek, Isabella16 2:24.58

30.97 39.05 34.0240.54

MANI 10Cote', Aidan17 2:25.12

31.22 38.94 32.8142.15

SUMMSimson, Logan18 2:25.47

31.02 36.15 34.7243.58

PUCO 10Fetrow, Kalea19 2:25.59

30.11 35.83 34.7344.92

DEVE 09Prien, Lauren20 2:26.80

32.33 37.63 33.8842.96

 
#3  Women 200 Yard IM

CO State Rec: 1:56.85 2013c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 2:05.84 20173 Lauren Fetzko

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted2:03.02

AAC2:05.03

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

KENT 11Kim, Jolie1 2:13.24 q

28.47 33.04 31.5640.17

ASPE 09Huggard, Lilly2 2:13.32 q

29.40 31.71 31.9540.26

BERT 11Dellwardt, Jamie3 2:15.10 q

30.10 32.52 31.9440.54

EVER 09Cook, Alyssa4 2:16.58 q

30.49 35.73 32.4137.95

EVER 12Atkins, Hope5 2:17.95 q

29.18 34.50 32.9041.37

ASPE 11Kinney, Emily6 2:18.47 q

29.52 36.92 32.7639.27

HLFA 09Philipsen, Abigail7 2:18.53 q

30.12 33.36 31.9543.10

DURA 11Schmidt, Quinn8 2:19.67 q

31.36 35.33 32.9040.08

DISC 12Clayton, Noel9 2:19.68 q

30.30 36.77 33.1039.51

PUCO 11Liberato, Kandi10 2:20.52 q

30.64 34.17 31.9343.78

DEVE 10Pierce, Ayla11 2:20.62 q

28.84 37.60 32.7541.43

EVER 11Gurrieri, Sophia12 2:21.07 q

29.59 35.09 32.2944.10

LBCO 12Jauch, Emily13 2:22.50 q

29.77 36.72 35.3440.67

CONILey, Rachel14 2:23.33 q

31.16 36.81 33.3042.06

MANI 11Kuzbek, Isabella15 2:23.89 q

31.33 38.64 34.5039.42

DEVE 09Prien, Lauren16 2:24.27 q

33.37 35.04 33.3842.48

MANI 10Cote', Aidan17 2:24.30 q

30.87 38.35 33.4041.68

EVER 12Evans, Kayleigh18 2:24.32 q

31.91 35.48 32.9443.99

SUMMSimson, Logan19 2:26.01 q

31.35 35.80 35.2943.57

PUCO 10Fetrow, Kalea20 2:27.07 q

30.27 36.93 34.9344.94

EVER 12Zipp, Via21 2:27.26

31.19 37.59 36.4342.05

STMAFruwirth, Lindsey22 2:27.31

32.81 36.83 35.1442.53

PUCO 09Essenburg, Shelby23 2:28.04

32.09 39.70 35.1541.10

DURA 10McManus, Angela24 2:28.15

32.97 37.32 34.4443.42

EATO 09Morgan, Caitlin25 2:28.32

32.84 38.29 34.7242.47

DISC 10Sever, Kate26 2:29.20

30.34 36.01 35.5247.33

SALD 09Hill, Ember27 2:29.28

33.23 39.28 35.3941.38

CACD 10Rakowski, Lucy28 2:30.13

31.17 36.14 35.6847.14

SALD 12McMurry, Mimi29 2:30.21

33.03 37.45 35.3944.34

LBCO 09Kramer, Julianna30 2:30.41

30.66 40.07 34.4545.23

ASPE 10Cherry, Ava31 2:30.56

32.72 39.99 35.3242.53

GUNN 11Dominguez, Morgan32 2:31.08

31.77 39.87 34.8044.64

GUNN 10Cattles, Anna33 2:31.39

35.05 39.77 34.8941.68

KENT 09Davies, Audrey34 2:32.06

33.76 38.14 35.1345.03

THOJ 12George, Megan35 2:32.96

31.07 39.79 34.8747.23

GLEN 12McDonnell, Sally36 2:33.19

32.70 39.99 33.7246.78

MOFCMcDiffett, Kelsey37 2:33.26

32.65 39.91 36.4244.28

DISC 12Hesse, Hannah38 2:34.33

32.03 37.37 37.6947.24

SALD 10Wheeler, Elena39 2:34.49

34.23 40.90 35.5043.86

DISC 10Ramesh, Varsha40 2:34.99

31.13 38.96 35.5149.39

GREN 12Handy, Marie41 2:35.79

32.60 39.88 34.3548.96
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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#3  Women 200 Yard IM)

PUCO 10Brown, Emma42 2:37.85

31.99 39.87 35.3850.61

GLEN 10Price, Emma43 2:37.86

35.98 37.94 34.3549.59

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 23.09 20203 Caitlin Cairns

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.20

AAC23.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STMR 12Cairns, Caitlin1 23.093

ERIE 12Irwin, Payten2 24.46

EVER 11Smith, Caitlin*3 25.25

DEVE 09Anderson, Ava*3 25.25

ASPE 10Tehrani, Kayla5 25.33

DURA 12Willemin, Mina6 25.36

ERIE 09Lillie, Anna7 25.46

GREN 12Neuroth, Emma8 25.49

DEVE 11Livingood, Kati9 25.58

PUCO 12Maurello, Anna10 25.67

B - Final

SALD 11Lengerich, Lily11 25.43

THOJ 09Little, Kate12 26.14

FTNVKline, Charlotte13 26.15

DURA 10Thilow, Rachel14 26.30

NRFD 10Kocher, Maggie*15 26.34

THOJ 12Briney, Phoebe*15 26.34

CONISwegle, Sage17 26.43

PUCO 11Paolucci, Rachel18 26.57

EVER 11Crane, Sheila19 26.59

BERT 11Dodd, Abigail20 26.79

 
#4  Women 50 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 22.41 2011c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 23.09 20203 Caitlin Cairns

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted23.20

AAC23.54

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STMR 12Cairns, Caitlin1 23.62 q

ERIE 12Irwin, Payten2 24.56 q

GREN 12Neuroth, Emma3 25.27 q

ASPE 10Tehrani, Kayla4 25.47 q

DURA 12Willemin, Mina*5 25.56 q

EVER 11Smith, Caitlin*5 25.56 q

ERIE 09Lillie, Anna7 25.62 q

DEVE 09Anderson, Ava8 25.69 q

PUCO 12Maurello, Anna9 25.74 q

DEVE 11Livingood, Kati10 25.78 q

FTNVKline, Charlotte11 25.86 q

SALD 11Lengerich, Lily12 25.93 q

CONISwegle, Sage13 26.16 q

THOJ 09Little, Kate14 26.22 q

THOJ 12Briney, Phoebe15 26.34 q

DURA 10Thilow, Rachel16 26.35 q

EVER 11Crane, Sheila17 26.37 q

NRFD 10Kocher, Maggie18 26.40 q

BERT 11Dodd, Abigail19 26.60 q

PUCO 11Paolucci, Rachel20 26.62 q

HLFA 12Chapman, Ella21 26.69

HLFA 12Martinez, Anna22 26.71

DISC 10Nolan, Eden23 26.72

BERT 10Kasperbauer, Marin24 26.82

DISC 11Rydland, Alexandra25 26.86

EATO 12Bjork, Emma26 26.89

CACD 09McKean, Kate27 27.01

LBCO 11Johnston, Aimee28 27.05

LBCO 10Morrison, Lily29 27.08

BERT 11Keck, Kysa30 27.14

MANI 09Drum, Hannah31 27.22

MANI 11Gutierrez, Dana32 27.28

VALLRymes, Molly33 27.42

DEVE 11Spiers, Leah34 27.44

GREN 11Berg, Emma35 27.45

CACD 10Silliman, Emily36 27.47

ERIE 12Olson, Meredith37 27.71

DURA 12Cofman, Acacia38 27.74

DENN 09Gentry, Emma39 27.80

STMAGaudet, Charlotte40 27.82

GLEN 12Friemel, Maggie41 27.86

LAJU 09Dowell, Morgan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

3A State Rec: 463.85 20203 Rachel Alexander

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

DISC 12Alexander, Rachel1 463.853

DISC 10Sanders, Victoria2 460.80

GLEN 11Scruton, Abbie3 444.20

CACDAbbott, Mackenzie4 440.40

GLEN 12McGill, Juliet5 399.35

KENT 12Patteson, Campbell6 398.00

DURA 10Behn, Alexis7 391.10

GLEN 11Claassen, Libby8 390.35

ERIE 12Sanchez, Nyah9 367.10

KENT 09Patteson, Davis10 354.75

GREN 10Meinert, Lucy11 354.40

ERIE 12Giordano, Courtney12 348.65

DURA 12Mummery, Olivia13 339.95

GLEN 12Scruton, Celia14 338.30

KENT 12Mauger, Charlotte15 334.20

ESTS 09Morgan, Sadie16 333.65

DURA 12Cady, Elsie17 327.55

BERT 12McCormick, Sarah18 326.85

GREN 11Kruse, Emily19 326.25

ERIE 11Forsythe, Sarah20 306.00

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

3A State Rec: 463.85 20203 Rachel Alexander

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

DISC 12Alexander, Rachel1 329.95 q

DISC 10Sanders, Victoria2 327.00 q

CACDAbbott, Mackenzie3 312.10 q

GLEN 11Scruton, Abbie4 312.00 q

GLEN 11Claassen, Libby5 296.35 q

DURA 10Behn, Alexis6 289.90 q

KENT 12Patteson, Campbell7 284.35 q

GLEN 12McGill, Juliet8 282.30 q

ERIE 12Sanchez, Nyah9 265.10 q

KENT 09Patteson, Davis10 251.90 q

DURA 12Mummery, Olivia11 251.60 q

ESTS 09Morgan, Sadie12 249.30 q

GREN 10Meinert, Lucy13 247.15 q

BERT 12McCormick, Sarah14 245.60 q

ERIE 11Forsythe, Sarah15 245.50 q

ERIE 12Giordano, Courtney16 245.25 q

GREN 11Kruse, Emily17 245.05 q

KENT 12Mauger, Charlotte18 243.35 q

DURA 12Cady, Elsie19 243.10 q

GLEN 12Scruton, Celia20 241.15 q

EVER 12Williams, Arija21 238.90

THOJ 12Channell, Hanna22 229.45

GUNNAlvord, Trinity23 229.35

THOJ 10Hanselman, Denise24 226.30

 
#5  Women 1 mtr Diving

CO State Rec: 570.25 1997c Sarah Law

3A State Rec: 463.85 20203 Rachel Alexander

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

DISC 10Sanders, Victoria1 211.65 q

DISC 12Alexander, Rachel2 204.80 q

GLEN 11Claassen, Libby3 194.60 q

GLEN 11Scruton, Abbie4 192.35 q

CACDAbbott, Mackenzie5 191.40 q

KENT 12Patteson, Campbell6 187.20 q

DURA 10Behn, Alexis7 180.65 q

GLEN 12McGill, Juliet8 179.25 q

ERIE 12Sanchez, Nyah9 167.00 q

GLEN 12Scruton, Celia10 163.65 q

DURA 12Cady, Elsie*11 162.15 q

GREN 11Kruse, Emily*11 162.15 q

DURA 12Mummery, Olivia13 160.60 q

KENT 09Patteson, Davis14 157.25 q

ERIE 11Forsythe, Sarah15 153.70 q

BERT 12McCormick, Sarah16 152.45 q

ERIE 12Giordano, Courtney*17 151.40 q

ESTS 09Morgan, Sadie*17 151.40 q

GREN 10Meinert, Lucy19 150.85 q

KENT 12Mauger, Charlotte20 147.85 q

GUNNAlvord, Trinity21 143.95 q
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Preliminaries ...   (#5  Women 1 mtr Diving)

THOJ 12Channell, Hanna22 141.95 q

THOJ 10Hanselman, Denise23 141.60 q

EVER 12Williams, Arija24 138.25 q

FTNVCornett, Lily25 123.10

ERIE 10Tyson, Kendyl26 89.85

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 52.17 2018c Coleen Gillilan

3A State Rec: 54.09 20173 Alex Reddington

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.54

AAC55.62

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STMR 12Cairns, Caitlin1 55.27

25.55 29.72

ERIE 12Irwin, Payten2 56.37

26.49 29.88

ASPE 10Tehrani, Kayla3 58.65

27.41 31.24

SALD 09Diesslin, Emma4 59.90

27.43 32.47

DEVE 10Pierce, Ayla5 1:00.63

27.91 32.72

EVER 10Jacobson, Taylor6 1:00.66

28.55 32.11

GUNN 11Harris, Ashlynd7 1:01.64

28.78 32.86

GLEN 11Smith, Kylee8 1:01.66

28.50 33.16

PUCO 12Maurello, Anna9 1:01.91

28.89 33.02

EVER 11Gurrieri, Sophia10 1:02.08

28.79 33.29

B - Final

PUCO 10Musso, Brooke11 1:02.34

28.74 33.60

LAJUGaines, Isabel12 1:02.72

29.33 33.39

BERT 11Keck, Kysa13 1:03.59

29.60 33.99

GUNN 11Strickland, Molly14 1:03.63

29.35 34.28

DEVE 11Livingood, Kati15 1:03.72

29.10 34.62

DISC 10Ramesh, Varsha16 1:04.85

30.21 34.64

SUMMSimson, Logan17 1:06.03

30.86 35.17

VALLRymes, Molly18 1:06.06

31.09 34.97

DURA 10Thilow, Rachel19 1:06.64

30.15 36.49

THOJ 12George, Megan20 1:06.85

30.95 35.90

 
#6  Women 100 Yard Fly

CO State Rec: 52.17 2018c Coleen Gillilan

3A State Rec: 54.09 20173 Alex Reddington

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.54

AAC55.62

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STMR 12Cairns, Caitlin1 56.59 q

26.60 29.99

ERIE 12Irwin, Payten2 57.49 q

27.18 30.31

ASPE 10Tehrani, Kayla3 58.50 q

27.89 30.61

SALD 09Diesslin, Emma4 59.61 q

27.39 32.22

EVER 10Jacobson, Taylor5 1:00.50 q

28.62 31.88

EVER 11Gurrieri, Sophia6 1:01.59 q

28.98 32.61

GLEN 11Smith, Kylee7 1:01.66 q

28.19 33.47

GUNN 11Harris, Ashlynd8 1:02.27 q

28.67 33.60

PUCO 12Maurello, Anna9 1:02.42 q

29.02 33.40

DEVE 10Pierce, Ayla10 1:02.78 q

29.00 33.78

LAJUGaines, Isabel11 1:03.12 q

29.61 33.51

GUNN 11Strickland, Molly12 1:03.49 q

29.67 33.82

DEVE 11Livingood, Kati13 1:03.81 q

30.35 33.46

PUCO 10Musso, Brooke14 1:04.00 q

29.66 34.34

BERT 11Keck, Kysa15 1:04.80 q

30.61 34.19

DISC 10Ramesh, Varsha16 1:05.42 q

31.19 34.23

THOJ 12George, Megan17 1:05.67 q

30.85 34.82

VALLRymes, Molly18 1:05.80 q

31.30 34.50

DURA 10Thilow, Rachel19 1:05.84 q

30.21 35.63

SUMMSimson, Logan20 1:06.32 q

31.15 35.17

LBCO 11Johnston, Aimee21 1:06.57

30.21 36.36

CACD 09McKean, Kate22 1:06.79

31.34 35.45

LBCO 10Zupancic, Megan23 1:06.97

30.80 36.17

GUNN 11Dominguez, Morgan24 1:07.17

30.98 36.19

GREN 12Handy, Marie25 1:07.25

31.43 35.82

PUCO 10Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna26 1:07.32

30.31 37.01

HOLY 12Marquez, Lali27 1:07.54

31.28 36.26

LBCO 09Kramer, Julianna28 1:07.85

30.93 36.92

HLFA 12Chapman, Ella29 1:07.95

31.23 36.72

MANI 11Cirko, Sofia30 1:08.05

30.47 37.58

MANI 09Drum, Hannah31 1:08.28

31.65 36.63

CACD 10Silliman, Emily32 1:08.31

32.25 36.06

GREN 10Fearn, Ayden33 1:09.00

31.37 37.63

CONILey, Rachel34 1:09.08

32.51 36.57

EATO 12Bjork, Emma35 1:09.15

31.48 37.67

CACD 12Freeman, Anne36 1:09.19

31.23 37.96

DISC 09Angus, Emma37 1:09.89

32.89 37.00

KENT 12Wagner, Sophia38 1:10.15

32.29 37.86

ESTS 09Olivas, Jade39 1:10.44

32.05 38.39

THOJ 12Channell, Hanna40 1:10.67

31.81 38.86

CONIVandergriff, Maddy41 1:10.82

31.88 38.94

DELT 09Hannegrefs, Madyson42 1:10.84

32.28 38.56

BERT 12Beard, Arika43 1:11.18

32.10 39.08

ERIE 09Payne, Kambrie--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 50.33 20173 Kennidy Quist

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC51.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SALD 12Mishmash, Elise1 52.97

25.29 27.68

KENT 10Evans, Natalia2 54.36

25.82 28.54

DENN 09Siegel, Tuva3 54.48

26.22 28.26

DURA 12Willemin, Mina4 54.57

25.98 28.59
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A - Final ...   (#7  Women 100 Yard Free)

GLEN 10Madsen, Amy5 54.78

26.41 28.37

GREN 11Ouellette, Alexandria6 54.84

26.27 28.57

DEVE 09Anderson, Ava7 54.90

26.20 28.70

ASPE 10Khan-Farooqi, Laila8 55.05

26.56 28.49

EATO 10Bruntz, Alexis9 55.69

26.52 29.17

ERIE 09Lillie, Anna10 55.95

26.87 29.08

B - Final

EVER 11Smith, Caitlin11 55.20

26.33 28.87

SALD 11Lengerich, Lily12 55.87

26.72 29.15

SUMMLaube, Jasmine13 56.24

26.85 29.39

NRFD 09Kobak, Gabriela14 56.70

27.23 29.47

LAJUMoreland, Gracie15 57.06

27.56 29.50

CONISwegle, Sage16 57.87

27.88 29.99

HLFA 09Zuhoski, Olivia17 57.89

27.83 30.06

FTNVKline, Charlotte18 58.15

27.19 30.96

THOJ 09Little, Kate19 58.21

27.55 30.66

THOJ 12Briney, Phoebe20 58.79

28.19 30.60

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 50.33 20173 Kennidy Quist

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC51.17

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SALD 12Mishmash, Elise1 53.95 q

26.07 27.88

DURA 12Willemin, Mina2 54.67 q

26.30 28.37

GLEN 10Madsen, Amy3 55.01 q

26.69 28.32

ASPE 10Khan-Farooqi, Laila4 55.23 q

26.69 28.54

GREN 11Ouellette, Alexandria5 55.34 q

26.71 28.63

DENN 09Siegel, Tuva6 55.65 q

26.80 28.85

KENT 10Evans, Natalia7 55.92 q

26.75 29.17

EATO 10Bruntz, Alexis8 56.26 q

27.17 29.09

ERIE 09Lillie, Anna9 56.38 q

27.29 29.09

DEVE 09Anderson, Ava10 56.43 q

27.51 28.92

SALD 11Lengerich, Lily11 J56.43 q

27.05 29.38

EVER 11Smith, Caitlin12 56.64 q

27.34 29.30

SUMMLaube, Jasmine13 57.05 q

27.07 29.98

NRFD 09Kobak, Gabriela14 57.45 q

27.68 29.77

HLFA 09Zuhoski, Olivia15 58.02 q

28.15 29.87

LAJUMoreland, Gracie16 58.16 q

27.79 30.37

FTNVKline, Charlotte17 58.17 q

27.57 30.60

CONISwegle, Sage18 58.28 q

27.84 30.44

THOJ 09Little, Kate19 58.33 q

27.79 30.54

THOJ 12Briney, Phoebe20 58.59 q

27.73 30.86

GUNN 11Riser, Alexandra21 58.66

27.78 30.88

GREN 10Tompkins, Brooke22 58.80

28.34 30.46

HLFA 10Abeyta, Jadyn23 58.82

28.64 30.18

BERT 11Dodd, Abigail24 58.84

28.06 30.78

KENT 11Pollack, Maylin25 59.20

28.06 31.14

BERT 10Kasperbauer, Marin26 59.29

28.16 31.13

CONIDebrunner, Elsa27 59.31

28.79 30.52

DURA 10McManus, Angela28 59.67

28.61 31.06

ERIE 12Olson, Meredith29 59.83

29.16 30.67

THOJ 12George, Morgan30 59.90

28.59 31.31

GLEN 10Macpherson, Ellie31 59.95

28.38 31.57

MANI 12Stevens, Coco32 1:00.17

28.35 31.82

DISC 11Vijay, Shriya33 1:00.23

28.82 31.41

SARG 10Sewell, Katherine34 1:00.28

28.87 31.41

DURA 09Bowman, Abby35 1:00.36

28.97 31.39

DEVE 11Langan, Kayli36 1:00.75

28.94 31.81

MANI 11Martin, Heidi37 1:00.83

29.58 31.25

GLEN 11Moon, Sophia38 1:00.85

28.93 31.92

ERIE 12Patzer, Raegyn39 1:00.88

29.46 31.42

DISC 11Whitmarsh, Taylor40 1:00.90

29.45 31.45

DENN 09Gentry, Emma41 1:01.14

29.58 31.56

DEVE 11Guldbeck, Linnea42 1:01.24

29.18 32.06

HLFA 12Martinez, Anna43 1:01.59

28.73 32.86

LBCO 10Morrison, Lily44 1:01.62

29.26 32.36

HOLY 11Van Overbeke, Haley45 1:01.89

29.24 32.65

GREN 09Bell, Lily46 1:02.41

29.43 32.98

LBCO 10Naqvi, Nadia47 1:02.48

30.72 31.76

CACD 12Freeman, Anne48 1:04.74

30.19 34.55

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 5:01.15 20173 Abbey Selin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.78

AAC5:02.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

KENT 11Kim, Jolie1 5:08.16

28.77 31.34 31.6531.62

30.75 30.68 30.84 31.69

30.88 29.94

THOJ 11Beery, Caitlin2 5:11.87

28.76 31.29 31.6231.66

31.69 31.37 31.45 31.84

31.70 30.49

EVER 12Gucker, Remi3 5:15.71

28.49 31.06 31.7331.87

31.49 31.48 31.71 32.28

32.80 32.80

DISC 09Suhajda, Zoe4 5:19.55

29.02 31.31 31.5731.77

32.14 32.44 33.12 33.28

33.22 31.68
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Results
A - Final ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

CONIWilkins, Megan5 5:20.14

29.16 31.26 31.7731.39

31.94 32.51 33.38 33.65

33.40 31.68

PUES 11Genova, Gia6 5:28.49

29.55 32.12 33.3133.23

33.39 33.89 34.13 34.19

33.00 31.68

EVER 12Atkins, Hope7 5:30.45

28.77 32.64 32.9832.92

33.91 33.87 33.84 33.87

34.06 33.59

KENT 12Brooks, Amber8 5:32.19

29.41 32.77 33.4533.33

33.70 33.82 34.21 34.26

34.07 33.17

DURA 10Rion, Mckenzie9 5:32.53

29.57 31.98 32.8332.55

33.66 33.73 34.55 34.83

34.87 33.96

DELT 10Carlson, Jillian10 5:36.85

29.57 32.71 33.9433.91

33.74 34.83 35.13 35.05

34.55 33.42

B - Final

DURA 11Schmidt, Quinn11 5:32.46

28.49 30.93 33.7132.77

34.17 34.71 34.38 35.19

34.76 33.35

SALD 11Bright, Allyna12 5:36.88

30.67 32.86 34.1333.48

34.14 34.67 34.32 34.54

34.57 33.50

MANI 12Stevens, Coco13 5:40.42

29.65 33.54 34.9434.05

34.88 35.24 35.57 34.64

34.53 33.38

GLEN 12Diemar, Haley14 5:41.74

29.88 32.34 35.5734.12

35.19 36.04 35.57 35.26

34.76 33.01

EVER 11Sweeney, Erin15 5:43.58

30.94 33.04 34.7433.71

34.98 35.22 35.09 35.48

35.48 34.90

PUCO 09Jagger, Maggie16 5:44.70

29.61 33.14 34.7634.54

35.47 35.55 35.89 35.65

35.72 34.37

GREN 12Oaster, Peyton17 5:46.14

28.95 32.45 35.9133.63

34.98 35.17 36.64 36.77

35.82 35.82

DURA 10Knight, Erin18 5:46.77

31.95 34.87 35.6335.12

35.09 35.38 35.45 35.21

34.81 33.26

STMAFruwirth, Lindsey19 5:48.48

29.28 33.07 34.9633.96

35.51 35.99 36.49 36.83

36.40 35.99

DEVE 12Smith, Megan20 5:51.38

29.81 33.79 35.0034.18

35.65 36.06 36.83 38.15

36.14 35.77

 
#8  Women 500 Yard Free

CO State Rec: 4:41.72 2013c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 5:01.15 20173 Abbey Selin

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted4:57.78

AAC5:02.53

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EVER 12Gucker, Remi1 5:13.45 q

27.97 31.11 31.9131.57

32.10 31.56 32.04 31.82

31.92 31.45

THOJ 11Beery, Caitlin2 5:13.59 q

28.25 30.11 31.4930.92

31.73 32.08 32.16 32.44

32.53 31.88

KENT 11Kim, Jolie3 5:16.77 q

29.71 32.04 32.8532.68

32.84 32.86 29.55 31.15

31.67 31.42

CONIWilkins, Megan4 5:22.81 q

28.99 31.97 32.4032.60

32.34 33.08 32.91 32.76

33.15 32.61

DURA 10Rion, Mckenzie5 5:28.84 q

29.65 31.55 32.3932.26

33.17 33.80 34.19 34.55

34.18 33.10

PUES 11Genova, Gia6 5:28.90 q

29.54 32.09 33.3332.87

33.67 34.11 34.21 33.93

33.52 31.63

EVER 12Atkins, Hope7 5:31.00 q

29.67 32.73 33.2733.31

33.46 33.52 34.29 33.89

33.68 33.18

DISC 09Suhajda, Zoe8 5:32.41 q

28.55 31.98 33.8433.32

33.88 34.06 34.98 34.74

33.95 33.11

KENT 12Brooks, Amber9 5:33.77 q

29.39 32.47 33.9333.52

33.75 33.98 34.45 34.34

34.49 33.45

DELT 10Carlson, Jillian10 5:39.28 q

30.30 32.96 34.0733.59

34.35 35.22 35.31 35.46

34.84 33.18

GREN 12Oaster, Peyton11 5:40.50 q

29.45 32.96 34.7633.96

34.21 34.88 34.85 35.90

35.17 34.36

GLEN 12Diemar, Haley12 5:40.98 q

29.86 32.25 34.8233.78

35.46 35.78 35.91 35.73

35.20 32.19

DURA 11Schmidt, Quinn13 5:41.90 q

30.51 33.25 34.8734.43

34.98 34.18 35.15 35.27

35.11 34.15

SALD 11Bright, Allyna14 5:42.14 q

31.27 33.73 34.1134.47

35.00 35.04 35.14 34.80

34.87 33.71

MANI 12Stevens, Coco15 5:42.89 q

30.34 33.60 35.0834.56

35.86 35.39 35.78 34.59

34.82 32.87

EVER 11Sweeney, Erin16 5:43.67 q

30.57 32.72 34.6333.83

34.99 35.20 35.20 35.37

36.03 35.13

PUCO 09Jagger, Maggie17 5:45.27 q

29.96 32.95 35.0134.71

35.36 35.85 35.69 35.69

35.70 34.35

DURA 10Knight, Erin18 5:47.30 q

31.28 34.66 35.1634.86

35.33 35.71 35.31 35.48

35.64 33.87

DEVE 12Smith, Megan19 5:47.51 q

29.69 33.34 35.1134.50

35.71 35.66 35.85 36.08

36.05 35.52

STMAFruwirth, Lindsey20 5:48.91 q

30.45 34.76 35.7135.37

35.62 35.83 35.85 34.86

35.54 34.92

LBCO 11Babcock, Carrie21 5:49.74

30.39 33.41 35.1935.32

35.71 36.11 35.78 37.02

36.47 34.34

SALD 11Rhude, Hannah22 5:50.38

30.25 34.09 36.8635.49

36.10 36.05 35.90 36.03

35.44 34.17
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Women 500 Yard Free)

HLFA 12Brooker, Sydney23 5:51.38

31.45 34.02 35.9235.50

36.97 36.40 36.36 36.07

35.32 33.37

HLFA 11Genzer, Kaitlyn24 5:52.35

29.62 33.33 35.9134.65

36.01 36.66 36.58 36.92

36.71 35.96

DEVE 11Skrzekut, Sammy25 5:54.42

31.40 34.65 35.8335.35

35.74 36.46 36.73 36.77

36.19 35.30

PUCO 10Farrer, Alyson26 5:54.69

31.51 34.44 35.9135.87

36.15 36.07 36.81 36.62

36.71 34.60

GLEN 12McDonnell, Sally27 5:55.30

30.86 34.59 36.2235.60

36.63 36.97 36.59 37.13

36.22 34.49

BERT 12Roberts, Hannah28 5:56.08

31.66 36.04 36.1235.62

36.44 36.06 36.34 36.47

36.13 35.20

CONISainz, Emily29 5:57.01

30.62 34.31 36.2535.97

36.67 36.86 36.71 37.07

37.15 35.40

HLFA 09Norwell, Summer30 5:57.06

31.98 35.33 37.6037.22

36.95 36.29 36.17 36.13

35.81 33.58

DURA 09Clay, Maren31 5:58.16

31.09 33.79 36.6735.33

36.79 37.31 37.32 37.34

37.10 35.42

ERIE 11Schneider, Isabella32 6:00.51

31.21 35.27 36.3536.02

36.78 37.34 37.12 37.33

37.31 35.78

HLFA 10Romano, Josephine33 6:04.03

32.93 35.99 37.4237.48

37.39 37.34 36.65 37.28

36.98 34.57

DEVE 12Simmering, Stella34 6:04.10

32.20 35.80 37.1436.45

38.22 37.06 36.74 37.85

37.39 35.25

MANI 11Martin, Heidi35 6:06.00

32.11 36.17 37.3636.77

37.36 37.70 37.73 37.71

37.91 35.18

ESTS 11Bergsten, Ellie36 6:06.74

32.11 36.45 38.0337.25

37.45 37.35 38.19 36.93

37.16 35.82

BERT 12Ball, Kristina37 6:07.58

31.97 36.09 37.6236.60

37.56 37.70 38.40 38.11

37.83 35.70

SALD 10Russell, Rebecca38 6:07.92

33.23 36.19 37.1937.10

38.40 37.81 38.35 37.76

38.08 33.81

THOJ 10Hartley, Georgia39 6:09.52

31.50 35.54 37.9737.73

37.93 38.33 38.15 38.32

37.81 36.24

MOFCNeton, Alexa40 6:10.68

32.49 36.14 37.1036.46

38.35 38.06 37.75 38.44

38.00 37.89

EVER 12Mahoney, Emma41 6:12.93

33.11 36.42 37.6437.26

38.02 38.63 38.44 38.36

38.10 36.95

NRFD 10Kocher, Maggie42 6:16.81

30.25 35.61 38.2737.93

39.21 39.95 40.74 39.26

39.03 36.56

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.15 2018c Fossil Ridge High School

C Gillilan, M Mason, A Niemann, C Baker

3A State Rec: 1:39.84 20183 Pueblo County High School

A Maurello, A Blickensderfer, J Krinsky, A Musso

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:35.36

AAC1:36.94

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

SALD1 1:41.17

Lengerich, Lily 11 Rhude, Hannah 11

Diesslin, Emma 09 Mishmash, Elise 12

25.54 26.27 23.8125.55

THOJ2 1:42.19

Briney, Phoebe 12 Little, Kate 09

George, Morgan 12 Beery, Caitlin 11

25.90 25.34 24.7726.18

ASPE3 1:42.62

Khan-Farooqi, Laila 10 Huggard, Lilly 09

Kinney, Emily 11 Tehrani, Kayla 10

26.32 25.35 24.9426.01

GREN4 1:43.09

Ouellette, Alexandria 11 Berg, Emma 11

Neuroth, Emma 12 Oaster, Peyton 12

25.44 26.62 24.9426.09

EVER5 1:44.37

Smith, Caitlin 11 Gurrieri, Sophia 11

Crane, Sheila 11 Kelly, Quinn 11

26.58 25.97 25.1826.64

DURA6 1:44.62

Thilow, Rachel 10 McManus, Angela 10

Rion, Mckenzie 10 Willemin, Mina 12

26.37 26.42 25.3326.50

DEVE7 1:45.35

Livingood, Kati 11 Skrzekut, Sammy 11

Spiers, Leah 11 Anderson, Ava 09

25.98 27.02 25.2627.09

DISC8 1:45.58

Rydland, Alexandra 11 Clayton, Noel 12

Suhajda, Zoe 09 Nolan, Eden 10

27.05 25.61 26.2326.69

PUCO9 1:45.97

Paolucci, Rachel 11 Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10

Maurello, Anna 12 Musso, Brooke 10

26.61 26.43 26.7726.16

GUNN--- DQ

Strickland, Molly 11 Cattles, Anna 10

Riser, Alexandra 11 Harris, Ashlynd 11

27.21 27.28 25.3826.12

B - Final

STMA11 1:45.65

Silver, Sydney Parsons, Isabela

Gaudet, Charlotte Yearsley, Ella

23.65 28.33 26.7726.90

LBCO12 1:45.71

Morrison, Lily 10 Kramer, Julianna 09

Babcock, Carrie 11 Johnston, Aimee 11

26.82 26.61 26.2925.99

HLFA13 1:46.63

Martinez, Anna 12 Zuhoski, Olivia 09

Norwell, Summer 09 Chapman, Ella 12

26.22 27.36 26.1926.86

SUMM14 1:47.34

Laube, Jasmine Anderson, Hannah

Anderson, Abby Simson, Logan

26.29 27.29 26.5027.26

BERT15 1:47.40

Keck, Kysa 11 Roberts, Hannah 12

Beard, Arika 12 Dodd, Abigail 11

26.65 26.83 26.2327.69

ERIE16 1:47.71

Patzer, Raegyn 12 Patzer, Parker 10

Fling, Emma 10 Olson, Meredith 12

27.56 27.00 26.4226.73

CACD17 1:48.90

Rakowski, Lucy 10 Rydberg, Jojo 09

McKean, Kate 09 Silliman, Emily 10

27.59 27.05 27.4126.85

HOLY18 1:49.06

Van Overbeke, Haley 11 Marquez, Lali 12

Schneller, Rylee 11 Hutches, Traeli 12

27.51 27.34 26.5427.67
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CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
B - Final ...   (#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay)

EATO19 1:49.47

Bjork, Emma 12 Morgan, Caitlin 09

Dalton, Mackenna 11 Bruntz, Alexis 10

32.10 22.99 25.4728.91

STMR--- DQ

Hughes, Morgan 10 Cairns, Grace 09

Rank, Adelle 10 Cairns, Caitlin 12

27.71 29.15 23.1328.96

 
#9  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 1:34.15 2018c Fossil Ridge High School

C Gillilan, M Mason, A Niemann, C Baker

3A State Rec: 1:39.84 20183 Pueblo County High School

A Maurello, A Blickensderfer, J Krinsky, A Musso

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:35.36

AAC1:36.94

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SALD1 1:42.76 q

Lengerich, Lily 11 Rhude, Hannah 11

Diesslin, Emma 09 Mishmash, Elise 12

25.95 26.52 24.3525.94

ASPE2 1:43.57 q

Khan-Farooqi, Laila 10 Huggard, Lilly 09

Kinney, Emily 11 Tehrani, Kayla 10

26.02 25.70 25.8326.02

THOJ3 1:43.67 q

Briney, Phoebe 12 Little, Kate 09

George, Morgan 12 Beery, Caitlin 11

26.36 25.59 24.9226.80

GREN4 1:43.89 q

Ouellette, Alexandria 11 Berg, Emma 11

Neuroth, Emma 12 Oaster, Peyton 12

25.74 26.89 24.9526.31

DURA5 1:45.57 q

Willemin, Mina 12 McManus, Angela 10

Rion, Mckenzie 10 Thilow, Rachel 10

25.68 26.61 26.2427.04

PUCO6 1:45.89 q

Maurello, Anna 12 Paolucci, Rachel 11

Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10Musso, Brooke 10

26.15 25.89 26.7527.10

DEVE7 1:45.92 q

Anderson, Ava 09 Livingood, Kati 11

Skrzekut, Sammy 11 Spiers, Leah 11

26.57 25.43 26.9926.93

EVER8 1:46.24 q

Smith, Caitlin 11 Evans, Kayleigh 12

Gurrieri, Sophia 11 Crane, Sheila 11

26.56 27.27 25.5126.90

DISC9 1:47.08 q

Rydland, Alexandra 11 Clayton, Noel 12

Suhajda, Zoe 09 Nolan, Eden 10

27.39 25.91 26.1327.65

GUNN10 1:47.26 q

Harris, Ashlynd 11 Cattles, Anna 10

Strickland, Molly 11 Riser, Alexandra 11

26.39 27.82 26.5126.54

HLFA11 1:47.85 q

Martinez, Anna 12 Zuhoski, Olivia 09

Norwell, Summer 09 Chapman, Ella 12

26.87 27.10 26.0927.79

STMA12 1:47.89 q

Gaudet, Charlotte Parsons, Isabela

Yearsley, Ella Silver, Sydney

28.52 28.70 23.2727.40

SUMM13 1:47.98 q

Laube, Jasmine Anderson, Hannah

Anderson, Abby Simson, Logan

26.64 27.43 26.7627.15

LBCO14 1:48.77 q

Morrison, Lily 10 Kramer, Julianna 09

Babcock, Carrie 11 Johnston, Aimee 11

27.33 21.45 27.4132.58

BERT15 1:49.32 q

Keck, Kysa 11 Roberts, Hannah 12

Beard, Arika 12 Dodd, Abigail 11

27.19 27.47 26.3828.28

STMR16 1:49.68 q

Hughes, Morgan 10 Cairns, Grace 09

Cairns, Caitlin 12 Rank, Adelle 10

27.94 29.67 23.1728.90

HOLY17 1:49.81 q

Van Overbeke, Haley 11 Marquez, Lali 12

Schneller, Rylee 11 Hutches, Traeli 12

27.46 27.72 26.9227.71

ERIE18 1:49.88 q

Patzer, Raegyn 12 Patzer, Parker 10

Fling, Emma 10 Olson, Meredith 12

28.01 27.53 27.2027.14

EATO19 1:50.12 q

Bjork, Emma 12 Morgan, Caitlin 09

Dalton, Mackenna 11 Bruntz, Alexis 10

28.27 27.05 24.8829.92

CACD20 1:50.52 q

Rakowski, Lucy 10 Rydberg, Jojo 09

McKean, Kate 09 Silliman, Emily 10

28.58 26.90 27.9527.09

LAJU21 1:51.11

Dowell, Morgan 09 Fluke, Maddie

Gaines, Isabel Moreland, Gracie

27.83 28.73 27.0027.55

MANI22 1:51.12

Drum, Hannah 09 Tomsik, Avrie 11

Cote', Aidan 10 Gutierrez, Dana 11

27.88 28.69 26.8827.67

KENT23 1:51.28

Wagner, Sophia 12 Miller, Molly 12

Jacobsen, Elsie 12 Brooks, Amber 12

27.71 28.78 25.4729.32

NRFD24 1:51.53

Wilson, Lydia 10 Tryggestad, Kaia 10

Briggs, Charlize 09 Moody, Emilia 11

27.86 27.35 27.4028.92

GLEN25 1:52.20

Moon, Sophia 11 McDonnell, Sally 12

Friemel, Maggie 12 Diemar, Haley 12

28.25 27.76 28.2727.92

SARG26 1:52.66

Sewell, Katherine 10 Lopez, Dominique 11

Lickteig, LeiLani 12 Albert, Skye 11

27.77 29.04 27.4028.45

VALL27 1:54.70

Vilhauer, Rylee Smith, Cora

Mast, Jaelyn Paetzel, Hannah

28.77 28.93 28.3228.68

DELT28 1:56.00

Hannegrefs, Madyson 09 Bules, Sarah 12

Mininger, Brooklynn 09 Carlson, Jillian 10

28.97 29.54 27.1930.30

MOFC29 1:56.86

Jones, Ellina Kincher, Jeni

Johnson, Sarah Neton, Alexa

28.90 29.19 28.3130.46

PUES30 1:57.03

Sheppard, Ashley 10 Zamora, Kyla 10

Hibler, Megan 12 Bravo, Breanna 12

29.12 34.29 28.4425.18

CONI31 1:59.55

Graham, Jaiden Gilbert, Peyton

Vandergriff, Maddy Sainz, Emily

29.86 32.45 28.6028.64

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 54.55 20203 Sydney Silver

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.92

AAC56.05

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STMASilver, Sydney1 54.553

26.67 27.88

BERT 11Dellwardt, Jamie2 58.41

28.54 29.87

HLFA 09Philipsen, Abigail3 58.89

28.69 30.20

LAJUMoreland, Gracie4 58.92

28.83 30.09

PUCO 11Liberato, Kandi5 59.42

29.16 30.26

GREN 12Neuroth, Emma6 59.68

28.33 31.35

KENT 10Evans, Natalia7 1:00.41

29.31 31.10

ASPE 09Huggard, Lilly8 1:00.77

29.44 31.33
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Results
A - Final ...   (#10  Women 100 Yard Back)

SALD 09Diesslin, Emma9 1:01.34

29.50 31.84

CONIWilkins, Megan10 1:01.58

29.23 32.35

B - Final

EVER 11Kelly, Quinn11 1:02.17

30.23 31.94

SUMMLaube, Jasmine12 1:02.85

30.36 32.49

PUCO 10Fetrow, Kalea13 1:03.46

30.33 33.13

EVER 12Evans, Kayleigh14 1:03.58

31.23 32.35

GUNN 11Harris, Ashlynd15 1:05.11

31.47 33.64

DISC 11Vijay, Shriya16 1:05.43

31.44 33.99

KENT 11Pollack, Maylin17 1:05.61

31.46 34.15

KENT 12Patteson, Campbell18 1:05.87

31.38 34.49

LBCO 10Zupancic, Megan19 1:06.23

31.24 34.99

DURA 12Stottlemyer, Saylor20 1:06.47

32.61 33.86

 
#10  Women 100 Yard Back

CO State Rec: 52.30 2011c Missy Franklin

3A State Rec: 54.55 20203 Sydney Silver

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted54.92

AAC56.05

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STMASilver, Sydney1 55.27 q

27.03 28.24

HLFA 09Philipsen, Abigail2 59.13 q

29.01 30.12

LAJUMoreland, Gracie3 59.36 q

29.09 30.27

BERT 11Dellwardt, Jamie4 59.76 q

29.43 30.33

ASPE 09Huggard, Lilly5 1:00.13 q

29.65 30.48

GREN 12Neuroth, Emma6 1:00.78 q

29.28 31.50

SALD 09Diesslin, Emma7 1:01.38 q

29.67 31.71

CONIWilkins, Megan8 1:01.44 q

29.70 31.74

KENT 10Evans, Natalia9 1:02.04 q

30.25 31.79

PUCO 11Liberato, Kandi10 1:02.18 q

30.17 32.01

PUCO 10Fetrow, Kalea11 1:03.96 q

31.08 32.88

SUMMLaube, Jasmine12 1:04.02 q

31.19 32.83

EVER 11Kelly, Quinn13 1:04.14 q

30.98 33.16

DISC 11Vijay, Shriya14 1:04.49 q

31.45 33.04

GUNN 11Harris, Ashlynd15 1:04.77 q

31.26 33.51

EVER 12Evans, Kayleigh16 1:05.43 q

32.00 33.43

LBCO 10Zupancic, Megan17 1:05.81 q

31.28 34.53

DURA 12Stottlemyer, Saylor18 1:06.07 q

32.56 33.51

KENT 12Patteson, Campbell19 1:06.20 q

31.77 34.43

KENT 11Pollack, Maylin20 1:06.51 q

32.00 34.51

HLFA 12Brooker, Sydney21 1:06.70

32.79 33.91

PUCO 11Paolucci, Rachel22 1:07.20

32.08 35.12

DEVE 12Smith, Megan23 1:07.33

32.17 35.16

DISC 10Sever, Kate24 1:07.79

32.89 34.90

ERIE 09Dunn, Anna25 1:07.94

32.74 35.20

SALD 12McMurry, Mimi26 1:08.38

33.85 34.53

GREN 10Fearn, Ayden27 1:08.45

33.26 35.19

GREN 10Tompkins, Brooke28 1:08.54

33.51 35.03

DISC 12Hesse, Hannah*29 1:08.57

32.75 35.82

CACD 10Rakowski, Lucy*29 1:08.57

33.73 34.84

ERIE 11Fabre, April31 1:08.79

EVER 11Cook, Morgan32 1:08.83

32.80 36.03

ERIE 12Patzer, Raegyn33 1:08.92

33.95 34.97

BERT 12Payne, Trinity34 1:08.96

33.42 35.54

GUNN 12Morrison, Annabelle35 1:09.10

32.69 36.41

MANI 11Cirko, Sofia36 1:09.44

33.33 36.11

MANI 11Tomsik, Avrie37 1:10.63

34.63 36.00

GREN 12Barmore, Abigail38 1:10.91

33.99 36.92

GLEN 10Price, Emma39 1:11.45

34.56 36.89

SALD 10Baroni, Lindsey40 1:11.93

34.90 37.03

LAJU 09Dowell, Morgan--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:00.22 2017c Zoe Bartel

3A State Rec: 1:05.26 20173 Amanda Blickensderfer

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:02.72

AAC1:03.95

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

DELT 10Carlson, Jillian1 1:07.09

31.91 35.18

LBCO 12Jauch, Emily2 1:07.19

31.73 35.46

THOJ 11Beery, Caitlin3 1:07.82

31.85 35.97

EVER 09Cook, Alyssa4 1:08.06

32.15 35.91

MANI 11Kuzbek, Isabella5 1:10.35

32.68 37.67

EVER 11Crane, Sheila6 1:11.10

32.83 38.27

DISC 12Clayton, Noel7 1:11.51

33.61 37.90

NRFD 09Kobak, Gabriela8 1:11.82

33.64 38.18

ASPE 11Kinney, Emily9 1:11.92

33.51 38.41

SALD 09Hill, Ember10 1:13.07

33.72 39.35

B - Final

GUNN 10Cattles, Anna11 1:11.37

33.00 38.37

BERT 12Beard, Arika12 1:13.62

34.33 39.29

HOLY 11Schneller, Rylee13 1:13.76

34.08 39.68

HLFA 09Zuhoski, Olivia14 1:13.94

34.93 39.01

GLEN 12Hancock, Molly15 1:14.20

34.47 39.73

PUCO 09Essenburg, Shelby16 1:14.24

35.23 39.01

PUCO 10Musso, Brooke17 1:14.65

34.67 39.98

EATO 09Morgan, Caitlin18 1:14.71

35.35 39.36

DEVE 09Prien, Lauren19 1:15.08

35.57 39.51

EVER 12Zipp, Via20 1:15.36

35.21 40.15
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#11  Women 100 Yard Breast

CO State Rec: 1:00.22 2017c Zoe Bartel

3A State Rec: 1:05.26 20173 Amanda Blickensderfer

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted1:02.72

AAC1:03.95

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

THOJ 11Beery, Caitlin1 1:07.51 q

31.87 35.64

EVER 09Cook, Alyssa*2 1:08.19 q

31.98 36.21

DELT 10Carlson, Jillian*2 1:08.19 q

32.45 35.74

LBCO 12Jauch, Emily4 1:08.46 q

32.24 36.22

MANI 11Kuzbek, Isabella5 1:10.23 q

32.89 37.34

DISC 12Clayton, Noel6 1:11.18 q

33.68 37.50

ASPE 11Kinney, Emily7 1:11.41 q

33.32 38.09

EVER 11Crane, Sheila8 1:11.83 q

33.18 38.65

NRFD 09Kobak, Gabriela9 1:12.13 q

33.60 38.53

SALD 09Hill, Ember10 1:12.38 q

33.77 38.61

GUNN 10Cattles, Anna11 1:12.69 q

34.16 38.53

GLEN 12Hancock, Molly12 1:13.27 q

34.48 38.79

BERT 12Beard, Arika13 1:14.11 q

34.49 39.62

EVER 12Zipp, Via14 1:14.36 q

35.25 39.11

DEVE 09Prien, Lauren15 1:14.64 q

35.53 39.11

HLFA 09Zuhoski, Olivia16 1:14.78 q

35.45 39.33

HOLY 11Schneller, Rylee17 1:14.83 q

34.82 40.01

EATO 09Morgan, Caitlin18 1:15.65 q

35.68 39.97

PUCO 10Musso, Brooke19 1:15.78 q

34.98 40.80

PUCO 09Essenburg, Shelby20 1:16.00 q

36.15 39.85

SUMMAnderson, Hannah21 1:16.33

36.32 40.01

GLEN 10Macpherson, Ellie22 1:16.65

35.94 40.71

GUNN 11Riser, Alexandra23 1:16.81

35.64 41.17

DISC 11Rydland, Alexandra24 1:16.89

35.24 41.65

MOFCMcDiffett, Kelsey25 1:17.34

37.09 40.25

ASPE 10Cherry, Ava26 1:17.37

36.61 40.76

KENT 09Davies, Audrey27 1:17.53

36.24 41.29

VALLSmith, Cora28 1:17.75

36.50 41.25

ERIE 09Dunn, Anna29 1:17.79

36.35 41.44

KENT 11Beirne, Shannon30 1:18.01

36.56 41.45

GLEN 11Moon, Sophia31 1:18.20

37.40 40.80

MANI 10Cote', Aidan32 1:18.32

36.97 41.35

LAJUGilmore, Ashley33 1:18.34

36.97 41.37

EVER 09Sjostrom, Rianna34 1:18.36

36.44 41.92

SUMMNikkel, Molly35 1:18.39

36.25 42.14

GREN 12Gorter, Lea36 1:18.44

36.47 41.97

LAJUGaines, Isabel37 1:18.46

37.02 41.44

DURA 12Stottlemyer, Saylor38 1:18.51

37.62 40.89

CACD 09Rydberg, Jojo39 1:18.81

36.72 42.09

DEVE 12Simmering, Stella40 1:18.87

37.02 41.85

CONIVandergriff, Maddy41 1:19.09

37.68 41.41

SALD 09Hebert, Alex42 1:19.13

36.99 42.14

SARG 10Sewell, Katherine43 1:19.75

38.15 41.60

DELT 12Bules, Sarah44 1:20.17

38.29 41.88

GREN 11Berg, Emma45 1:20.21

37.73 42.48

DISC 12Johnson, Kaylee46 1:20.49

38.61 41.88

ERIE 11Fabre, April47 1:22.91

37.87 45.04

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011c Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

3A State Rec: 3:35.05 20173 Aspen High School

K Quist, D Brown, E Driscoll, H Freeman

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:28.08

AAC3:31.50

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

EVER1 3:39.77

Atkins, Hope 12 Gucker, Remi 12

Jacobson, Taylor 10 Smith, Caitlin 11

26.74 56.05 55.2226.34

26.14 55.20 25.26 53.30

KENT2 3:41.18

Kim, Jolie 11 Brooks, Amber 12

Pollack, Maylin 11 Evans, Natalia 10

25.80 53.76 55.9426.81

27.40 57.70 25.56 53.78

ERIE3 3:46.11

Lillie, Anna 09 Payne, Kambrie 09

Dunn, Anna 09 Irwin, Payten 12

26.70 55.89 58.6927.51

27.50 58.06 25.57 53.47

CONI4 3:48.02

Debrunner, Elsa Ley, Rachel

Swegle, Sage Wilkins, Megan

27.95 58.19 57.5427.60

26.97 57.32 26.12 54.97

DURA5 3:48.17

Rion, Mckenzie 10 McManus, Angela 10

Thilow, Rachel 10 Willemin, Mina 12

27.30 57.03 59.1528.01

26.55 57.83 25.97 54.16

GLEN6 3:49.94

Madsen, Amy 10 Diemar, Haley 12

McDonnell, Sally 12 Smith, Kylee 11

26.72 56.08 59.0228.08

28.28 59.95 25.75 54.89

GREN7 3:50.27

Ouellette, Alexandria 11 Tompkins, Brooke 10

Neuroth, Emma 12 Oaster, Peyton 12

26.74 55.98 58.0227.36

27.26 57.87 27.54 58.40

THOJ8 3:50.45

Briney, Phoebe 12 George, Morgan 12

George, Megan 12 Beery, Caitlin 11

27.29 57.72 58.5027.21

27.11 59.56 26.50 54.67

BERT9 3:51.29

Dodd, Abigail 11 Roberts, Hannah 12

Kasperbauer, Marin 10 Dellwardt, Jamie 11

27.45 58.36 59.7727.81

27.32 58.89 25.80 54.27
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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
A - Final ...   (#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

HLFA10 3:53.74

Philipsen, Abigail 09 Abeyta, Jadyn 10

Martinez, Anna 12 Brooker, Sydney 12

27.63 56.98 59.0428.06

26.81 59.48 27.33 58.24

B - Final

DEVE11 3:51.23

Pierce, Ayla 10 Langan, Kayli 11

Prien, Lauren 09 Anderson, Ava 09

26.88 1:01.17 1:01.9922.94

21.18 57.45 21.18 50.62

PUCO12 3:56.76

Paolucci, Rachel 11 Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10

Liberato, Kandi 11 Jagger, Maggie 09

28.71 1:01.39 1:00.8927.88

26.98 56.87 27.51 57.61

LBCO13 3:57.05

Naqvi, Nadia 10 Babcock, Carrie 11

Zupancic, Megan 10 Jauch, Emily 12

29.16 1:00.61 57.7427.80

29.26 1:01.12 27.48 57.58

MANI14 4:00.00

Drum, Hannah 09 Kuzbek, Isabella 11

Martin, Heidi 11 Stevens, Coco 12

28.48 1:00.13 1:02.2929.80

28.20 59.20 27.47 58.38

CACD15 4:01.19

Rakowski, Lucy 10 Freeman, Anne 12

McKean, Kate 09 Silliman, Emily 10

29.05 1:00.87 1:00.1228.16

28.33 1:00.95 27.98 59.25

EATO16 4:01.51

Bjork, Emma 12 Dalton, Mackenna 11

Morgan, Caitlin 09 Bruntz, Alexis 10

28.71 1:01.54 1:04.3130.36

28.73 59.89 26.62 55.77

NRFD17 4:02.15

Kocher, Maggie 10 Wilson, Lydia 10

Moody, Emilia 11 Kobak, Gabriela 09

28.11 1:01.46 1:01.1729.04

28.17 1:00.77 27.50 58.75

DENN18 4:04.17

Gentry, Emma 09 Wentland, Bella 12

Harrison, Katie 10 Siegel, Tuva 09

29.49 1:02.78 1:06.0629.91

28.24 1:00.86 25.87 54.47

HOLY19 4:05.33

Van Overbeke, Haley 11 Marquez, Lali 12

Schneller, Rylee 11 Hutches, Traeli 12

29.21 1:01.23 2:02.571:30.14

1:01.14 1:30.65

32.11

DISC--- DQ

Whitmarsh, Taylor 11 Sever, Kate 10

Vijay, Shriya 11 Suhajda, Zoe 09

29.14 1:01.62 59.7128.06

28.58 59.90 27.36 57.89

 
#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

CO State Rec: 3:22.42 2011c Regis Jesuit

H Thomas, A Todd, M DeBever, M Franklin

3A State Rec: 3:35.05 20173 Aspen High School

K Quist, D Brown, E Driscoll, H Freeman

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted3:28.08

AAC3:31.50

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

EVER1 3:42.65 q

Atkins, Hope 12 Gucker, Remi 12

Jacobson, Taylor 10 Smith, Caitlin 11

26.87 55.70 56.0026.67

26.95 56.69 25.88 54.26

KENT2 3:45.87 q

Kim, Jolie 11 Brooks, Amber 12

Pollack, Maylin 11 Evans, Natalia 10

26.04 54.39 57.4115.75

27.98 58.61 26.60 55.46

ERIE3 3:50.78 q

Lillie, Anna 09 Payne, Kambrie 09

Dunn, Anna 09 Irwin, Payten 12

27.33 57.48 57.9027.19

29.87 1:01.55 25.98 53.85

THOJ4 3:51.20 q

Briney, Phoebe 12 George, Morgan 12

George, Megan 12 Beery, Caitlin 11

27.98 58.35 59.5527.76

27.74 59.37 25.85 53.93

GREN5 3:51.35 q

Ouellette, Alexandria 11 Tompkins, Brooke 10

Neuroth, Emma 12 Oaster, Peyton 12

26.78 55.69 59.8228.23

27.44 58.54 27.25 57.30

GLEN6 3:51.36 q

Madsen, Amy 10 Diemar, Haley 12

Macpherson, Ellie 10 Smith, Kylee 11

26.32 54.46 1:23.17

26.23 54.94

DURA7 3:52.45 q

Thilow, Rachel 10 McManus, Angela 10

Rion, Mckenzie 10 Willemin, Mina 12

28.11 59.35 1:00.5128.76

27.89 58.11 26.12 54.48

CONI8 3:53.31 q

Swegle, Sage Ley, Rachel

Debrunner, Elsa Wilkins, Megan

27.84 59.15 58.4128.31

28.01 58.40 26.81 57.35

BERT9 3:56.23 q

Kasperbauer, Marin 10 Roberts, Hannah 12

Dodd, Abigail 11 Dellwardt, Jamie 11

28.03 59.68 1:01.1428.64

27.94 59.95 26.54 55.46

HLFA10 3:58.57 q

Philipsen, Abigail 09 Abeyta, Jadyn 10

Martinez, Anna 12 Brooker, Sydney 12

27.69 57.62 59.0128.37

27.71 1:01.16 28.57 1:00.78

DEVE11 4:00.97 q

Anderson, Ava 09 Pierce, Ayla 10

Prien, Lauren 09 Langan, Kayli 11

29.90 1:02.66 1:29.77

32.66

LBCO12 4:01.64 q

Naqvi, Nadia 10 Babcock, Carrie 11

Zupancic, Megan 10 Jauch, Emily 12

30.04 1:02.26 1:30.27

31.31

DENN13 4:02.41 q

Gentry, Emma 09 Wentland, Bella 12

Harrison, Katie 10 Siegel, Tuva 09

29.28 1:01.60 1:05.6030.72

19.75 1:00.89 25.96 54.32

PUCO14 4:02.82 q

Jagger, Maggie 09 Paolucci, Rachel 11

Morrow-Guerrero, Adrianna 10Liberato, Kandi 11

27.91 59.20 1:03.6229.16

28.37 1:01.53 27.75 58.47

DISC15 4:02.99 q

Nolan, Eden 10 Vijay, Shriya 11

Sever, Kate 10 Suhajda, Zoe 09

29.06 1:02.18 1:31.02

31.31

EATO16 4:03.72 q

Bjork, Emma 12 Morgan, Caitlin 09

Dalton, Mackenna 11 Bruntz, Alexis 10

29.18 1:04.06 1:31.26

29.16

MANI17 4:03.89 q

Kuzbek, Isabella 11 Martin, Heidi 11

Stevens, Coco 12 Drum, Hannah 09

29.44 1:01.66 1:02.0229.87

29.05 1:00.90 28.00 59.31

CACD18 4:04.22 q

Rakowski, Lucy 10 Freeman, Anne 12

McKean, Kate 09 Silliman, Emily 10

29.48 1:01.46 1:01.1528.34

29.22 1:01.58 28.42 1:00.03
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CHSAA Girls 3A State Championships 2020 - 2/14/2020 to 2/15/2020

CHSAA State Championships 3A

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#12  Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

NRFD19 4:04.26 q

Kocher, Maggie 10 Wilson, Lydia 10

Moody, Emilia 11 Kobak, Gabriela 09

28.66 1:02.35 1:02.1829.96

28.92 1:01.54 27.93 58.19

HOLY20 4:04.58 q

Van Overbeke, Haley 11 Marquez, Lali 12

Schneller, Rylee 11 Hutches, Traeli 12

29.17 1:01.51 2:03.021:17.09

1:00.62 1:30.00

31.56

GUNN21 4:08.04

Dominguez, Morgan 11 Strickland, Emma

Laudick, Tara Strickland, Molly 11

29.20 1:01.41 1:31.48

30.64

MOFC22 4:10.54

Jones, Ellina Kincher, Jeni

Neton, Alexa McDiffett, Kelsey

30.82 1:03.25 1:33.52

31.40

SALD23 4:10.84

Hill, Ember 09 Nagel, Abby 11

Bright, Allyna 11 Baroni, Lindsey 10

29.86 1:02.44 1:04.1230.56

29.70 1:02.16 29.82 1:02.12

VALL24 4:12.66

Vilhauer, Rylee Mast, Jaelyn

Rymes, Molly Smith, Cora

30.26 1:03.24 1:05.1230.45

28.02 59.88 30.79 1:04.42

PUES25 4:13.28

Genova, Gia 11 Sheppard, Ashley 10

Zamora, Kyla 10 Bravo, Breanna 12

28.73 59.57 1:12.7131.20

24.05 58.48 29.23 1:02.52

SUMM26 4:17.54

Anderson, Abby Lee, Taylor

Wescott, Alice Nikkel, Molly

30.00 1:01.98 1:32.18

35.59

LAJU27 4:27.96

Gilmore, Ashley Emick, Claire

Herman, Dayjiana Fluke, Maddie

32.87 1:08.43 1:08.2132.21

30.88 1:06.42 30.95 1:04.90

STMR28 4:31.19

Rank, Adelle 10 Cairns, Grace 09

Gloumeau, Abi 09 Hughes, Morgan 10

31.99 1:07.37 1:39.39

32.20

 
#13  Women 100 Yard Free Swim-off

CO State Rec: 48.45 2012c Missy Franklin

5A State Rec: 48.45 20125 Missy Franklin

4A State Rec: 50.08 20154 Eryn Eddy

3A State Rec: 50.33 20173 Kennidy Quist

AAA Auto A-Amer Adjusted50.30

AAC51.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

  - Swim-off

DEVE 09Anderson, Ava1 55.38

26.82 28.56

SALD 11Lengerich, Lily2 55.64

26.57 29.07

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 13

1. Evergreen High School 372.5

2. Aspen High School 214

3. Salida High School 209

4. Kent Denver High School 208

5. Durango High School 204

6. Glenwood Springs High School 190

7. Pueblo County High School 187

8. Erie High School 177

9. D'Evelyn High School 170.5

10. Discovery Canyon High School 165

11. Green Mountain High School 157

12. Berthoud High School 139

13. Thomas Jefferson High School 131.5

14. Holy Family High School 116

15. Liberty Common High School 105

16. St. Mary's Academy High School 88

16. Conifer High School 88

18. Gunnison High School 76

19. Manitou Springs High School 57

20. Summit High School 48

20. La Junta High School 48

20. St. Mary's High School 48

23. Denver North High School 45

24. Northfield High School 41.5

25. Colorado Academy High School 39

26. Eaton High School 38

27. Delta High School 37

28. Pueblo South High School 25

29. Holyoke High School 22

30. Fountain Valley School 11

31. Estes Park High School 5

32. Valley High School 3


